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Monthly Bank Reconciliation

Month: September 2019

Balances:

ErieBank Oper. Acct. S 312,227.08
Total .$ 312,227.08 $

Outstanding Vendor Checks $ - (26,652.60)

Outstanding Payroll Checks $ (48,246.84)
Total $ (74,899.44) $

Investment Balances: ‘

Star Ohio-36597 $ 457,489.42

FNB - 013 $ 4,157,987.82

ErieBank Savings-4941 3 7,355,450.61
Total $ 11,970,927.85 §

Petty Cash Funds

Treasurer's Office $ 150.00

High School Office $ 50.00

Middle School Office $ 50.00

Athletics Change Fund $ 1,000.00

HS Café Change Fund $ 300.00
$

Total 1,550.00 $

Bank Balance $

oh tax payment in transit
maetro health

security benefit

wash international
expert pay

irs tax payment

ohio def comp

aflac

ESERS

sers insufficient funds

€ PH P P P PO B P P P P

Bank Balance

Finsumm Balance $

312,227.08

(74,899.44)

11,970,927.85

1,650.00

12,209,805.49

(9,779.37)
(1,074.59)
(1,576.92)
(133.55)
(151.20)
(47,095.21)
(1,500.00)
(874.52)
(9,152.18)
(11,875.00)
12,126,592.95

12,126;692:99
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FIXED INCOME PORTFOLIO REVIEW

9/30/2019

Kirtland Local School District IMA

* does not include accrued income

**excluding cash

Market Value $ 4,162,477.34
Porfolio Characteristics** Percent
Weighted Average Yield 2.27%
Weighted Average YTM 1.97%

- Weighted Average Duration 1.21
Income posted to account $6,617.66
Bond Ratings** Percent
AAA 79.6%
AA+ (short-term rating A-1+) 20.4%
Maturity Ladder
Maturity Year Par Value

© 2019 $ 365,000
2020 5 1,175,000
2021 b 850,000
2022 b 530,000
Asset Sub-Classes* Percent
Cash 29.3%
Certificate of Deposit 56.2%
U.S. Federal Agency 14.5%
U.S. Treasuries 0.0% -
U.S. Corporate Commercial Paper 0.0%
Ohio G.O. Municipal Bonds 0.0%

20.4%

s AAA = AA+ (short-term rating A-1+)
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FEN.B. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Description

Cash & Equivalents

FNB Daily Money Market Institutional
FNBDI2

_ Income Cash
Principal Cash

Total Cash & Equivalents

Fixed Income
U.S. Governments

Federal Farm Credit Banks
1.93% Due 01/19/2021

Federal Farm Credit Banks
1.84% Due 03/15/2021

Federal Farm Credit Banks
1.87% Due 06/14/2021

Federal Home Loan Banks
1.85% Due 07/06/2021

Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp
2.25% Due 04/27/2022

Federal Home Loan Banks
2.125% Due 06/29/2022

Total U.S. Governments

Certifcates of Deposit - Dtc Eligible

Union Bank Company CD
2.35% Due 10/15/2019
FDIC # 12969

Sterling Bank CD
1.75% Due 10/28/2019
FDIC # Xxx

Safra National Bank of New York CD
2.70% Due 11/14/2019
FDIC # 26876

Discover Bank CD
1.85% Due 12/06/2019
FDIC # 5649

Bell State Bank Trust CD
1.95% Due 12/27/2019
FDIC # 19581

1,215,148.670

100,000.000

100,000.000

100,000.000

100,000.000

100,000.000

100,000.000

110,000.000

50,000.000

100,000.000

55,000.000

50,000.000

Statement Period:

Portfolio Investments

Shares/Quantity Market Price

Cost Price

99.96
100.15

99.68
100.03

99.69
99.99

100.00
100.10

100.01
100.45

100.10
100.18

100.02
100.00

99.99
100.00

100.09
100.00

99.99
100.00

100.01
100.00

Total Market
Total Cost

1,215,148.67
1,215,148.67

143,099.76
143,099.76

-143,099.76
-143,099.76

$1,215,148.67
$1,215,148.67

99,955.00
100,150.00

99,679.00
100,025.00

99,691.00
99,990.00

100,000.00
100,100.00

100,013.00
100,448.00

100,096.00
100,175.00

$ 599,434.00
$ 600,888.00

110,020.90
110,000.00

49,994.00
50,000.00

100,093.00
100,000.00

54,992.85
55,000.00

50,005.50
50,000.00

09/01/19 - 09/30/19

Unrealized Gain

0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

-195.00
-346.00
-299.00
-100.00
-435.00

-79.00

$ -1,454.00

20.90

-6.00

93.00

-7.15

5.50

Est Ann Inc
Current Yield

24,302
2.00%

0
0.00%

0
0.00%

$ 24,302
2.00%

1,930
1.93%

1,840
1.85%

1,870
1.88%

1,850
1.85%

2,250
2.25%

2,125
2.12%

$ 11,865
1.98%

2,585
2.35%

875
1.75%

2,700
2.70%

1,017
1.85%

975
1.95%



EN.B. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Statement Period:

09/01/19 - 09/30/19

Portfolio Investments

Description Shares/Quantity Market Price
Cost Price
Metabank CD 250,000.000 100.29
2.55% Due 02/28/2020 100.00
FDIC # 30776
Summit Community Bank CD 100,000.000 99.96
1.75% Due 04/30/2020 100.00
FDIC # 34102
Ally Bank CD 50,000.000 100.02
1.85% Due 05/18/2020 100.00
FDIC # 57803
Wells Fargo Bank Natl Assn CD 100,000.000 100.06
1.90% Due 05/26/2020 ) 100.00
FDIC # 3511
Keybank Natl Assn CD 150,000.000 v100.00
1.80% Due 07/06/2020 100.00
FDIC # 17534
Discover Bank CD 50,000.000 100.00
1.80% Due 07/13/2020 100.00
FDIC # 5649
Morgan Stanley Bk Salt Lake City CD 250,000.000 100.78
2.75% Due 07/27/2020 ) 100.00
FDIC # 32992
Goldman Sachs Bank USA CD 50,000.000 100.10
1.90% Due 09/28/2020 : 100.00
FDIC # 33124 .
Mercantil Commercebank Na CD 75,000.000 100.15
1.95% Due 09/28/2020 ' 100.00
Third Fed Sav & Ln Clevind CD 1.95% 100,000.000 100.16
Due 10/27/2020 100.00
FDIC# 30012
Iroquois Federal Savs Loan Assn CD 250,000.000 100.08
2.85% Due 01/29/2021 100.00
FDIC # 29675
American Express Centurion Bank CD 200,000.000 100.57
2.25% Due 05/17/2021 99.60
FDIC # 27471
State Bank of India New York CD 200,000.000 101.67
2.45% Due 05/31/2022 100.00
FDIC # 33682
Citibank Na 130,000.000 103.67
3.15% Due 07/25/2022 100.00
FDIC #7213 ‘

Total Certificates of Deposit - Dtc Eligible

Total Fixed Income

Total Market
Total Cost

250,720.00
250,000.00

99,956.00
100,000.00

50,009.50
50,000.00

100,055.00
100,000.00

149,997.00
150,000.00

49,999.00
50,000.00

251,942.50
250,000.00

50,049.50
50,000.00

75,111.00
75,000.00
100,158.00
100,000.00

250,190.00
250,000.00

201,138.00
199,200.00

203,330.00
200,000.00

134,774.90
130,000.00

$ 2,332,536.65
$2,319,200.00

$ 2,931,970.65

$2,920,088.00

Unrealized Gain

720.00
-44.00
9.50
55.00
-3.00
-1.00
1,942.50
49.50

111.00

158.00
190.00
1,938.00
3,330.00
4,774.90

$ 13,336.65

$ 11,882.65

Est Ann Inc
Current Yield

6,375
2.54%

1,750
1.75%

925
1.85%

1,900
1.90%

2,700
1.80%

900
1.80%

6,875
2.73%

950
1.90%

1,462
1.95%
1,950
1.95%

7,125
2.85%

4,500
2.24%

4,900
2.41%

4,095
3.04%

$ 54,559
2.34%

$ 66,424
2.27%



EN.B. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Statement Period: 09/01/19 - 09/30/19
Portfolio Investments
Description Shares/Quantity Market Price Total Market Unrealized Gain Est Ann Inc
Cost Price Total Cost Current Yield
Total Assets $4,147,119.32 $11,882.65 $ 90,726
$ 4,135,236.67 2.19%
Total Accrued Income ) $15,358.02

- Net Assets & Accrued Income $4,162,477.34
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